
- BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH - 
 
 
Highlands Water Company, Inc.’s Request 
to Update its Service Area 

 
DOCKET NO. 23-010-01 

 
NOTICE OF FILING AND COMMENT 

PERIOD 
 

 
ISSUED: January 5, 2024 

 
  On September 20, 2023, Highlands Water Company, Inc. (“Highlands”) filed a 

Request to Update its Service Area (“Original Request”). On December 28, 2023, 

Highlands submitted an email and an attached cover letter, with the latter being what 

appears to be an update of the Request (the “New Request”). The email explains that, 

in essence, the Original Request was filed in haste, was still in draft form when filed, 

had the potential for confusion, and asks that the PSC “consider this [New Request] 

which more clearly represents [Highlands’] purpose.” The attachment to the email – 

the New Request – is substantially similar to the Original Request, but makes certain 

additions and various changes, all of which are, as represented in the email, 

highlighted in yellow in the New Request. Any interested person may submit 

comments on Highlands’ updated cover letter on or before Monday, February 5, 2024, 

and may submit reply comments on or before Tuesday, February 20, 2024. 
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 DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah, January 5, 2024. 

 
/s/ John E. Delaney 
Presiding Officer 
 

Attest: 
 
 
/s/ Gary L. Widerburg 
PSC Secretary 
DW#331660 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I CERTIFY that on January 5, 2024, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was 
delivered upon the following as indicated below: 
 
By Email: 
  
Marjalee Smith (highlandswaterco@gmail.com) 
President, Highlands Water Co. 
 
Matthew E. Jensen (mjensen@parrbrown.com) 
Kassidy J. Wallin (kwallin@parrbrown.com) 
Tammy M. Frisby (tfrisby@parrbrown.com) 
PARR BROWN GEE & LOVELESS, P.C. 
Attorneys for Mountain Green Mutual Water Company 
and Village at Trappers Loop LLC 
 
Patricia Schmid (pschmid@agutah.gov)  
Patrick Grecu (pgrecu@agutah.gov) 
Assistant Utah Attorneys General 
 
Madison Galt (mgalt@utah.gov) 
Division of Public Utilities 

      
Administrative Assistant 
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